Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenji TATEISHI	08/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
Street Address:	10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29263805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: ythurman@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Robert V. Sloan

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q96183

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert V. Sloan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q96183 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018396 FRAME: 0006

500165073

740.00 T

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Whereas, I	Kenji TATEISHI
	a citizen of Japan, and residing at c/o BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, 10-1, Kyobashi
1-chome, Chuo-	ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful
improvements in	Rubber Crawler
for which applica	tion to Letters of Patent in the United States of America ☐ is about to be filed; ☐ has been
filed;	
And wh	ereas, BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION of 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
(hereinafter "Ass	ignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained
therefor:	
Now, Ti	nerefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration
(the sufficiency of	of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and
by these presen	s does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United
States of Americ	a, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth
and described in	the specification
•	pared and executed on
B. filed	I in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. 29/263,865 on JUL 3 1 2006
	ision, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and
Letters Patent to	be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters
Patent is grante	d, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this
assignment and t	ransfer not been made.
Assigno	r hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any
and all such Lette	ers Patent for said invention to said Assignee.
In testim	ony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this
	9th day of August , 2006.
WITTNESS:	INVENTOR(S):
-55	(1) Kenji Jatelshi (2)

<u>(6)</u> PATENT **RECORDED: 10/16/2006** REEL: 018396 FRAME: 0007

(3) <u>(4)</u> <u>(5)</u>